Stroke
Stroke
Linear modules
Outer guide/spindle/toothed belt drive
Type FTC
FTC 15-25
Size Dimensions
mm
AA AZ BB DD CF EC EE EG FB FF FH FT GG JJ KB KB1 KC KE KF KG KH KL KL1 KM KN KP ZZ
15 154 10 144 60 72.5 32.5 53 39 40 64 39.5 73.5 50 120 10j6 6 15 22.0 37.0 57 30 24 17 2 13 M 5 12
20 197 11 187 80 91.0 42.0 62 48 52 84 51.7 88.0 64 160 10j6 10 18 17.5 36.5 61 38 26 31 2 20 M 6 12
25 276 24 266 120 117.0 63.0 75 57 76 110 77.0 118.5 90 240 16j6 15 32 23.5 48.5 85 50 34 43 3 28 M 8 16
Size Dimensions
mm
A A1 B B1 C E G H J K M Z
15 125 100 22 22.0 41 27 M 5 10 117 21.5 40.5 M 6
20 150 125 25 25.5 52 36 M 6 12 152 28.5 49.0 M 6
25 200 175 25 33.0 87 70 M 6 12 200 43.0 62.0 M 6
108
Order numbers
Performance overview
Stroke Order no.
mm FTC 15 FTC 20 FTC 25
Toothed belt Spindles Toothed belt Spindles Toothed belt Spindles
100 92700A 92700S 92734A 92734S 92768A 92768S
200 92701A 92701S 92735A 92735S 92769A 92769S
300 92702A 92702S 92736A 92736S 92770A 92770S
400 92703A 92703S 92737A 92737S 92771A 92771S
500 92704A 92704S 92738A 92738S 92772A 92772S
600 92705A 92705S 92739A 92739S 92773A 92773S
700 92706A 92706S 92740A 92740S 92774A 92774S
800 92707A 92707S 92741A 92741S 92775A 92775S
900 92708A 92708S 92742A 92742S 92776A 92776S
1000 92709A 92709S 92743A 92743S 92777A 92777S
1100 92710A 92710S 92744A 92744S 92778A 92778S
1200 92711A 92745A 92745S 92779A 92779S
1300 92712A 92746A 92746S 92780A 92780S
1400 92713A 92747A 92747S 92781A 92781S
1500 92714A 92748A 92748S 92782A 92782S
1600 92715A 92749A 92749S 92783A 92783S
1700 92716A 92750A 92750S 92784A 92784S
1800 92717A 92751A 92751S 92785A 92785S
1900 92718A 92752A 92752S 92786A 92786S
2000 92719A 92753A 92753S 92787A 92787S
2200 92721A 92755A 92789A 92789S
2400 92723A 92757A 92791A 92791S
2600 92725A 92759A 92793A 92793S
2800 92727A 92761A 92795A 92795S
3000 92729A 92763A 92797A 92797S
3200 92731A 92765A 92799A 92799S
3400 92733A 92767A
Rated load: stat./dyn. Co/C N 3400 / 4200 5400 / 5400 15100 / 13500
Max. moment (MCX/MCY, MCZ) Nm 81 / 190 133 / 338 483 / 922
Max. speed m/s 2 0.25 3 0.25 / 0.5 5 0.25 / 0.5 / 1.25 / 2.5
Linear travel per motor revolution mm 60 5 60 5 / 10 100 5 / 10 / 25
Mass: Basic weight/per m
stroke/moved
kg 1.9 / 3.3 / 0.75 1.8 / 4 / 0.75 3.6 / 7 / 1.18 3.7 / 7 / 1.18 8.9 / 10 / 2.5 8.8 / 13.2 / 2.5
Max. speed per drive module min –1 2000 3000 3000
Max. effective thrust force FX < 1 m/s N 55 250 150 600 425 1500
at speed 1 – 2 m/s N 50 250 120 600 375 1500
at speed > 2 m/s N 100 300
Basic torque (without load) Nm 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 / 0.3 0.6 0.3 / 0.4 / 0.5
Max. permissible drive torque < 1 m/s Nm 0.9 2.3 1.5 / 2.8 10 4.2 / 7.5 / 20
at speed 1 – 2 m/s Nm 0.9 0.6 2 9.5
at speed > 2 m/s Nm 1.8 7.5
Max. acceleration/delay m/s² 10 10 10 10 10 10
Repeatability mm/m ±0.05 ±0.05 ±0.05
Positioning accuracy* mm/m ±0.15 ±0.15 ±0.15
Running accuracy mm ±0.03 / 300 ±0.03 / 300 ±0.03 / 300
*Depending on a variety of factors. 109